
2026 Alabama Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Morris 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-6), Fay (1-2), Morris (1-1), Neal (1-1), Plattner
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Fowler, Bryce .500 3-3 8 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 .500 5 0 2 0 .692 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
10 Neal, Brady .500 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 .500 0 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
32 Torres, Jason .400 3-3 10 1 4 0 0 0 4 4 .400 3 0 3 0 .538 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
1 Lebron, Justin .273 3-3 11 6 3 0 0 2 3 9 .818 3 0 0 1 .429 0 0 3-3 5 9 1 .933
33 Lemm, John .250 3-3 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 3 1 0 0 .462 1 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
4 Holt, Brennan .222 3-3 9 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 .556 1 0 3 0 .273 1 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
14 Steele, Peyton .182 3-3 11 0 2 2 0 0 2 4 .364 0 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
3 Plattner, Will .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
18 Osterhouse, Justin .000 3-3 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Purdy, Andrew .250 2-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .250 1 1 2 1 .500 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
13 Vaughn, Luke .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .667 0 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
42 Hines, Eric .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Taylor, Evan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Barnett, Caleb .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .250 3-3 88 23 22 2 0 4 22 36 .409 21 4 24 2 .405 3 0 4-4 75 24 2 .980
Opponents .223 3-3 94 10 21 3 0 2 10 30 .319 9 1 38 0 .298 0 1 2-3 69 18 4 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Upchurch, Myles 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 .154 1 0 0 0 0
20 Adams, Zane 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 .158 0 0 0 0 0
24 Robertson, Tate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Smyers, Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Mitchell, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
44 Steckmesser, Evan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Chiarodo, Joe 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
7 Heiberger, Matthew 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 1
99 Morris, Austin 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
12 Blackwood, JT 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 .375 0 0 0 0 0
48 Crowther, Ashton 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
8 Fay, Tyler 12.27 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 5 5 1 7 0 0 1 .333 0 1 1 0 0
Totals 3.24 2-1 12 3 0 0 0 25.0 21 10 9 9 38 3 0 2 .223 2 1 1 0 1
Opponents 7.04 1-2 14 3 0 0 0 23.0 22 23 18 21 24 2 0 4 .250 4 4 1 3 0



2026 Alabama Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Neal, Brady 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Vaughn, Luke 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lemm, John 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Plattner, Will 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Holt, Brennan 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Purdy, Andrew 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Steele, Peyton 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Torres, Jason 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Heiberger, Matthew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Fowler, Bryce 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Blackwood, JT 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Osterhouse, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mitchell, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hines, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Morris, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Lebron, Justin 15 5 9 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Adams, Zane 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Upchurch, Myles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Barnett, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Robertson, Tate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Smyers, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Steckmesser, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Chiarodo, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Crowther, Ashton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Taylor, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fay, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 101 75 24 2 .980 0 4 2 .667 0 0
Opponents 91 69 18 4 .956 6 8 0 1.000 1 0


